Features
•	The monostable spool valves in conformity with IEC 61508 Standard (2010 route 2H version)
have TÜV (551 series) and EXIDA (551-553 series) certified with integrity levels: SIL 2 for
HFT = 0 / SIL 3 for HFT = 1
•	The spool valves 3/2 NC have threaded port connections
•	All the exhaust ports of the spool valve are connectable, providing better environmental
protection. Particularly recommended for sensitive areas, such as clean rooms, and
applications in the pharmaceutical and food processing sectors

Example:
EM G551A405MO 230 V / 50 Hz
Ordering examples valves:
SC G 551 B 405 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 405 SL 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 406 MO 230V / 50 Hz
SCHT 8 551 B 406 MO 230V / 50 Hz
LPKF G 551 B 305 MO 24V / DC
LI G 553 A 305 24V / DC
EM 8 553 A 406 MO 230V / 50 Hz
EF G 551 H 405 MO 240V / 60 Hz
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
80
05
0G
B
-2
01
9/
R0
4
Specifications
pipe
size
orifice
size
flow
coefficient
Kv
operating pressure
differential (bar) power
level
prefix optional solenoids
basic
catalogue
numbermin. (1)
max. (PS) NEMA ATEX / IECEx
IP65
air () 7 & 9 Ex db Ex eb mb Ex mb Ex ia
() (mm) (m3/h) (l/min) ~ = ~/= EF (2) LPKF NF EM PV LI WSLI SC
Solenoid air pilot operated and return (bistable)
1/4 6 0,75 12,5 0 / 2 10 10
BP - - l l l - - l 551B406
BP l - - - - - - - 551H406
LP - l l l m - - l 551B306
LP m - - - - - - - 551G306
ULP - m - - - m m - 551B306
ULP m - - - - - - - 551H306
1/2 13 3,15 52,5 0 / 2 10 10
BP - - l l l - - l 553A406
BP l - - - - - - - 553H406
LP - l l l m - - l 553A306
LP m - - - - - - - 553G306
ULP - m - - - m m - 553A306
ULP m - - - - - - - 553H306
	 	Select 8 for NPT ANSI 1.20.3 or select G for ISO G (228/1)   ● Available feature   Available feature in DC only.    -  Not available
	(1) 	 Zero minimum is only achieved if external pressure is applied.	 (2)	 UL CSA
3/2 NC
SERIES
551 - 553
Prefix table
prefix
description
power level
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ULP LP MP BP
E F Explosionproof - NEMA 7, 9 - Zinc plated steel conduit
(18” continuous leads)
m m - l
E F H T EF (18” continuous leads) + high temperature m m - l
E F H T L EF + high temperature + 72" continuous leads m m - l
E F L EF + 72" continuous leads m m - l